

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 437/2012

SHIALJA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIP KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey,adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the service report received from the Trial Court indicates that the sole respondent is not residing at the given address. Therefore, the Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 14.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar**SB**