

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (C) No. 437 OF 2012

SHIALJA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIP KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, no steps have been taken for effecting service upon the sole respondent. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing this matter.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.29
11:25:57 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

1
SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 437/2012

SHIALJA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIP KUMAR PANDEY
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]